
BOS AGREEMENT NO. 
----------

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

AGREEMENT NO. 05-072 

This Amendment to Agreement No. 05-072 is entered into by and between the COUNTY 
OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to 
as "Lessee," and Christopher E. Walls and Melinda A. Walls. Trustees of the Walls Family 
Revocable Trust, dated February 22, 2024, hereinafter referred to as "Lessor," the date 
this Amendment is fully executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. 05-072 (the "Lease") was entered into on June 7, 2005, and 
had an initial termination date of February 28, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the Lease included an option for the Lessee to renew the Lease for an 
additional ten-year period, with monthly rental to be re-evaluated at the time of exercise 
of the option; and 

WHEREAS, the County exercised its option to extend the Lease by a letter dated 
December 3, 2014. for a period of ten (10) years with a new expiration date of February 
28, 2025, with rent increases consistent with the original Lease; and 

WHEREAS, subsequent to the execution of the Lease, the real property that is the subject 
of the Lease was transferred to Christopher E. Walls and Melinda A. Walls, Trustees of 
the Walls Family Revocable Trust, dated February 22. 2024; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of Lessee and Lessor to amend the Lease to memorialize the 
County's exercise of the option, to further extend the termination date for an additional 
10-year period and revise the rent schedule accordingly, create a new 10-year option for
the County to extend the Lease, and update the identity of the Lessor.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The real property that is the subject of the Lease is owned by, and the term Lessor
shall refer to, Christopher E. Walls and Melinda A. Walls, Trustees of the Walls
Family Revocable Trust. dated February 22, 2024.

2. Paragraph 1 of the Lease is hereby modified in its entirety to read as follows:

This Lease commenced on March 1, 2005, and had an initial 10-year term with an
option to extend for a further 10-year term, with rent increases consistent with the
original agreement. Lessee exercised the option to extend in 2014, which
extended the term of the lease to February 28, 2025. Pursuant to an amendment

05-072-A1





04/08/2025

04/08/2025

04/08/2025


